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BEFORE THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
OFFICE OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

In the Matter of

JEFFREY 5. HOLLINGSWORTH,

Licensze.

Docket No. 11-0282

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jason W. Anderson and Camey Badley Spellman,

P.S., appear in this proceeding as attorneys for Jeffrey S, Hollingsworth, Licensee, and all

future pleadings, cortespondence, and notices (except original process) shall be served on

them at the following address,

CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.S.
. 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600

Seattle, WA 98104-7010

{206) 622-8020

Anderson(@carmneylaw.com
DATED this 12th day of July, 2012.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1
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CARNEY BADLEY SPFELLMAN, P.S,

Jason W. Anderson, WSBA No. 30512
Attorneys for Jeffrey Hollingsworth

] 1aw Offices
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BADLEY 701, Fifth Avatnae, Suite 3600

: Seatids, WA 98104-7010

SPELLMAN T{206) 622-8020
T (206) 467-8215
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BEFORE THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
OFFICE OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

in the Matter of : Docket No. 11-0282
JEFFREY §. HOLLINGSWORTH, MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION
OF FINAT ORDER
Licensee. :

I. RELIEF REQUESTED

Jeffrey S. Hollingsworth moves for reconsideration of the Final Order entered end
filed Junc 26, 2012. This motion is based in part on the Declaration of Jeffrey 8.
Hollingaworth dated July 12, 2012, and filed with this motion.

II. AUTHORITY AND ARGUMENT _

The Final Order conchudes that Mt, Hollingsworth violated RCW 48.17.597 by failing
to report action taken against him by the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA),
For three reasons, Mr. Holling;sworth did not violate RCW 48.17.597.

First, RCW 48.17.597 requires an insurance producer to report to the OIC “any
administrative action taken against the inswance ptoducer., in another jurisdiction or by
another governmental agency in this state[.]” (Emphasis added) FINRA is not &

povetnmental agency. It is a private corporation that acts as a self-regulatory organization for

: Ot
JEFFREY HOLLINGSWORTH'S C A B‘ N E Y A Professional Scrvioe;l-(‘?t‘;p?m:g;
MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION B .A. D L E Y R
OF FINAL ORDER -~ | 701 Pg‘if?;;am‘wcﬂia&g;%t: ;g?g
puis] &, -
SPELLMAN T (206} §22-8020

. F (2061 467-8215
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secmrities firms doing business in the United States,! As a result, Mr, Hollingsworth was not
required under RCW 48.17.597 to report his sugpension by FINRA to the OIC and did not
vitate (hat statute,

Sevond, even assuming RCW 48.17.597 applied, Mr, Hollingsworth could not tepott a
suspension notice his never received. FINRA sent the July 8, 2011, suspension notice to ant
outdated address, contrary 1 & notice of change of address previously provided to FINRA 2
The first notice Mr, Hoilingﬁworth revelved of the FINRA suspension was from the QIC.”

Third, again assuming RCW 48.17.597 otherwise applied, ﬂ:w FINRA. suspension was
not a “final disposition” under that statute. The suspension wag subject to being lifted
automatically upon submission of proof of satisfying of an arbitration award, “;lxich Mt.
Hollingsworth could have provided had he received notice.* Fmﬂxermtrré, the suspension did
not preclude Mr. Hollingsworth from transacting securities business but merely from
assoolafing with or receiving compensation from another FINRA member,’ _

The remaining viclations found in the Final Order are that Mr. }Ioilingw'oﬁh_failcd 1o
updaie his mailing address with the OIC within 30 days (WAC 284-17-005) and to respond to
QIC inguiries regarding the FINRA suspension within 135 business days when he did not
receive the inquiries because the address on file with the OIC was outdated (RCW
48,17.475), Because M, Hollingsworth did not violate RCW 48.17.597, because thets 15 o
consumer complaint at issuc in this progeeding, and because Mr. Hollingsworth has no

history of consumert complaints or misconduet, to wphold the revocation of his license based

! See www.finra.org/AboutFINRA/Leadership/ (Exh. A to Hollingsworth Decl), see also
http//en. wikipedia.org/wiki/Financial Industry_Regulatory_Authority.

? Hollingsworth Decl. ¥ 2 & Bxh, ¢,

‘I

* Holllngsworth Decl, Bxh. B,

* Hollingsworth Decl. T4 &
hity:/Hinra.complinet.cotm/en/display/display_main himl%thid=2403 &element_id=3800 (Exh. D io
Hollingsworih Decl,),

Law Offices

JEFFREY HOLLINGSWORTH'S C AR N E Y A Professions] Service Corporation
MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION . B A D L E Y

{OF FINAL ORDER -2 707 Pifth Avenue, Sulte 3690
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solely on these remaining violatlons would be excessive, arbitrary and capricious, and an
abmse of discretion. The penalty of revoeation is disproportionate both to the gravily of the
violations and 1o the sanctions imposed apainst other licensees found to have committed
similar violations, thus violating due process, See Matter of Disciplinary Proceeding against

Plumb, 126 Wn.2d 334, 342-43, $92 P.2d 739 (1995); Matter of Disciplinary Proceeding

against Curran, 115 Wn.2d 747, 7;72, RO1 P.2d 962 (1990),

1. CONCLUSION

Mr. Hellingsworth respectfully requests reconsideration of the Final Order and that

the order revoking his insurance producer’s license be vacated,

DATED this 12th day of July, 2012,

CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.S,

By%

Jason W. Anderson, WSBA No, 30512

Attorneys for Jeffrey S. Hollingsworth
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BEFORE THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
OFFICE OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

n the Matter of | Docket No. 11-0282
JEFFREY §. HOLLINGSWORTEL, DECLARATION OF JEEFREY S,
HOLLINGSWORTH
Licensce.

JEFFREY S. HOLLINGSWORTH deslare:s_:

1 [ am the licensee who is the subject of this proceeding. I am over the age of
elghteen and ¢ompetent to testify.

2. The Financial Industry Regulatory Awthority (FINRA) is a private corporation
that self-regulates member seeutities firms. Tt is not a governmental agency, Attached as
Exhibit A i3 a true and cortect copy of a page from FINRA’s website explaiming that it is a
non-ggvernmental éntity.

3, I recently obtained a copy of a July 8, 2011, [etter addressed to me regarding
suspension of my FINRA registration, A true and currecf copy of the letter is attached as
Exhibit B, 1 never previously received a copy of this letter, The letter indicates it was sent
via overnight mail to 8307 214th Ave. E in Bonney Lake, WA. I no longer resided at that
address and had previously provided FINRA notice of my new address at 8318 Main Street F,
in Bonney Lake, WA, Attathed as Exhibit C is a frue and correot bopy of a certified lettor
from FINRA dated June 14, 2011, showing that FINRA bad my then cutrent address on Main

Law Offizesz

ngt&%%%i %1-; JEIFFRBY s, CARNEY A Professions] Service Corporation
BADLEY 201 Fifth Avenus, Suitz 3600

: Seattls, WA 98104-7010

SPELLMAN T (206) G23-8000

¥ (206) 467-8215
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Strept in Bonney Lake, The first notice 1 received ¢
Office of the Insurance Commlssioner in late 2011,

4. Attached‘as‘ Exhilrit D is a true and carrect copy of FINRA Ruole 8311 (Bffect
of' 3 Suspension, Revacafian, Caneeliztion, or Bar). Yt gxplains that sole effect of suspension

by FINRA is that the member may not associate or

f my FINRA sugpension was from the

ramain assoolated with another FINRA

member or receive certain salary or commissions ffo

[ DECLAKE UNDER PENALTY OF FE

STATE OF WASHINGTON THAT THE ROREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO

THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

ancther merber.
Y UNDER THE LAWS OF THE

DATED this 12th day of Tuly, 2012, &Vm@f &2 4 Texas,

DECLARATION OF JEFERIY S, C A-l{ I\‘I E Y A Protasslong] ':'il:.'rvic.cﬁ:]?gﬁ:.;‘:: .
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e FINRA - FINRA Leadership

Fnra?

Abgyl FNRA | v
FINRA Leadership | |

FINRA Ia the laading non-governmental ragulator for all securitles ims dolng business with the U.S. public—about
4,400 firms employing nemly 830,020 regiztered representatives. Our chief role 1s to protect mestars by
maintainirg the feimess of tha .S, vapital markets We zary Tt out by writing and enfarelng rules, exarnining firms
for eomplianoe with the rules, Infarming and educating investors, helping firms pre-empt risk and stay in
compliance, a1d providing lade regorting and othe- Ircustry utililies,

» Exseltives

*Former Ghalrmen

©2012 FINRA. Al tights reserved. FINRA is a ragistered trademark of the Financial Industry Regulatory Authoily, Inc.

wyaw finra.ergiAboutF INRAL eadership!
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Finarchal indurtey Reguiptory Autharity

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL
July 8, 2011

Jeffrey Scott Hollingsworth
GRD #: 1496508

8307 21dih Ave. E.
Bonney Lake, WA 98381

Subject:  FINRA Dispute Resolution Arbitrafion Number 10-00858
LPL Financial Corporation vs. Jeffrey 5. Hollingswarth

Rear Mr. Hollingsworth:

Pursuant to Aricle VI, Section 3 of the FINRA By-Laws and the Rule 9510 Series of the Manual,
as of the date of this letter your registration has been suspended for falling to comply with the
award rendered in the above-referenced matter or {o satisfactorily respond to our request for
information concerning the status of compliance.

Tne suspension will continue untl yeu provide FINRA Dispute Resolution with dosumentary
evidence that one ar mora of the following everits have accuned;

1. Full payment of, or compliance with, the award;

2 The Claimants have agreed to installment payments of the amount awarded or
have otherwise agreed to settle the action;

3. The award hag hean madified or vacated by a court;

4, A motion to vacale or modify the award is pending In & court; or

3 You have a bankruptey petition pending in U.8. Bankruptey Caurt pursuant to Tifle
11 of the United Statzs Code (tha Federal Bankruptey Code), or the award in the
aclion has been discharged by a U.S. Bankruptey Court.

Your attention is glso directed to FINRA Rule $311, "Effect of a Suspension, Revocation,
Cancellation or Bar,"

_{f you have questions regarding the above information, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Avichal Badash
Assoclate Director
212-858-4325 Fax: 301-527-4730

Investor protection, Market fntegrity, Dispute Resolution 300 5outh Grand Avenug:  t 2331 618 2680

AvestReglonal Office  Swite 90D f 213 613 2677
195 Angalag, CA wwwfinraang
§0071-3135

A 5640 O Uew| |33 Ad|peg Aausey Wees v 2.9¢°¢1nr



avichal.badash@finra.org

' ARS:bal:LS0OB
idr: 091572010

195
David 8. Markun, Esq., LPL Finangial Carporaﬂon
Markun Zusman & Compton LLP, 17383 W. Sunse; Blvd,, Suite ASBD Pacific Palisades,
CA 90272 . ..
Lance Burkatt, FINRA District Director
Courtney Reynolds, Office of Hearing Officgrs
Ray Parker, FINRA Finance

Anthony .}, Cavallare, Vice I:-’re_sident, Central Review Group
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Fnanital nduslry Regulate py Authelity

Sent via Flrst Class maﬂ-gnd Gertified Mai)

June 14, 2011

Mr. Jeffre% Hollingsworth

8307 214" Ava, E

Bonney Lake, WA 98391

Certified Majl % 70410 2780 0000 0332 0028

Mr. Jeffrey Hollingswrorth

8518 Main 81.E

Bonngy Lake, WA 98381

Cetfifed Ball #; 7010 2780 0000 0337 0038

RE: SBCOND REQUEST
Examination Number: 20 7

Examinatiop Numper; 20110267462 { RR: Hollinasworth, Jefirey Scott
Flrn: Next Financial Grop, inc. / Woodbury Financial Sérijcas. Inc.

Slru::erely,

usﬂnm Pearsall, CFig
Senlar Estaminer

Enhclosure:

frvestor prateciion. Macket infegrity.

indgs

rth, Jefire

#210),
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8311. Effect of a Suspe nsion, Revocation, Gancellation, or Bar

ff FINRAor the SEC lssues an order thatimpoges a suspension, revocation, or canceliatioh of the reglsfration ofa
person associated with a member orbars a person from furthar agsociation with anymember, a member shell notallow
such persan to remain associated with itn any capacity, Including a clerival or mintsterial papacity. I FINRAar the SEC
suspends a person assotialed with a member, the memberalsa shall not pay or ¢redit any salary. or any cammisslon,
profit, ar cther remuneration thatresults directly orindireelly from any securitias transastion, that the person associaled with
amember might have sarned during the period of sugpenslon.

Amended by SRWEINRA-2008-021 eff. Dec. 16, 2008,
Ameanded by 3R-NASD-37-81 ef. Jan. 16, 1998.
Adupled by BR-NASD-97-28 off, Aug. 7, 1997,

Yelected Notice: 08-57,

®©Z008 FINRA. All rights resarvad.

L)
fnra.comalinal camnfanidispleyidisplay, maln.k tmi 7rbld=24034elamant_jd=38808prnt=1
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
OFFICE OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

I the Maitter of

JEFFREY 8. HOLLINGSWORTLL

Licensee.

NO. 11-0282

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

The undersigned certifies under the penalty of perjury undet the laws of the State of

Washington as follows:

I am now and at all times herein mentioned have been a citizen of the United States
and a resident of the State of Washington. I am over the age of eighteen years, not a party o
or interested in the above-entitled action, and competent to be 2 witness herein. On the date
glven below I caused to be served the forpoing Motion for Reconsideration, Declaration of
Jeffrey S. Hollingsworth and Nofice of Appearance on the following individuals via US.

Mail:

Robin Aromnson, Staff Attorney, Legal Affairs Division
Office of the Insurance Commissioner

PO Box 40255

Olympia, WA 98504-0255

SIGNED this @J’\cﬁy of July, 2012, at Seattle, Washington,

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING -1

ng123m5%r 2012-07-12

Lt BELCON

Pﬁﬁ'—ﬂ ] (\Qaéﬁﬁ——

Patti Saiden, Legal Assistant

i CARNEY 701 Fifth Avenus, Suite 3600
BADLEY Seaitle, WA 981047010
SPELLMAN T (208) 622-8020

F (206) 467-8215
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